

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP (C) No. 245/2022 c/w
CCP (S) No. 407/2023**

Mohammad Shafi Shah & Ors.

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr Manzoor Ahmad Ganai, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr Jehangir Ahmad Dar, Government Advocate.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

(ORDER)

28.02.2024

01. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents shall file the Status Report, thereby intimating the decision taken by the Screening Committee in respect of the petitioners, by the next date of hearing positively.

02. List again on 18th of March, 2024.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

February 28th, 2024

"TAHIR"